OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

13 AUG 28 PM 3: 09

Approved as to Form and Legality

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

84612

RESOLUTION NO.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER KALB

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COUNCILMEMBER KALB TO TRAVEL TO SACRAMENTO TO ATTEND THE 2013 LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES' ANNUAL CONFERENCE FROM SEPTEMBER 18-20, 2013

WHEREAS, Council Member, City of Oakland's delegate to the League of California Cities, is designated to represent the City of Oakland at the 2013 League of California Cities Annual Conference in Sacramento from September 18th to 20th, 2013; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to City Council Resolution No. 82800 C.M.S. approved by Council on June 1, 2010, which establishes a policy that Councilmembers, when seeking Council approval for travel, shall indicate whether City funds will be used when travel involves airline transportation and lodging, and shall provide an estimate of the cost of airline, lodging, per diem and conference fees when City funds are used and the source of City funding that will be used to cover the travel costs; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with City Council Resolution No. 82800 C.M.S., the estimated cost for ground transportation is \$.56 per mile (\$95.00 total), lodging is \$125.00 per night for two nights (\$250.00 total), per diem is up to \$56.00 per day for three days, and the conference registration fee is \$525.00; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with City Council Resolution No. 82800 C.M.S., the source of City funding that will be used to cover the travel costs will be from City Council Contingency Project funds; and

WHEREAS, Council Member Kalb seeks Council approval of the aforementioned estimated costs to travel to Sacramento to attend the 2013 National League of California Cities Annual Conference; now, therefore, be it

RESULVED: that all expense					eby authori	zea.
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	<u></u>	SEP	17	2013	_, 2013	

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON McELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, KOR, SCHAAF, and PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN -7

NOES- Ø

ABSENT- &

ABSTENTION- Ø Excused - Reid - 1

ATTEST

LATONDA SIMMONS

Lity Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California